CITY OF MARKESAN DEER MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

Markesan City Hall September 27, 2023 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call by Sign-in

Public Comments

Old Business

- Discussion and Action on the õHorn-et Awardö
- Update on New Committee Member
- Discussion and Action on Expense Update ó Fund Allocations ó Balance \$594.11

New Business

- Hunter List Update
- Update on 2023 Deer Harvest
- Discussion and Action on Tree Stand Policy
- Discussion and Action on Zanto Park Land

Adjourn

A quorum of the Markesan Common Council may be in attendance at this meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision making responsibility. Under Wisconsin Open Meeting Law, this may constitute a meeting of the Common Council pursuant to the Badtke Decision, however, the Council will not take action at this meeting.

Any person requiring special assistance to participate in this meeting should contact the Clerk-Treasurer at 398-3031 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so appropriate accommodations can be made.

Posted: City Hall ERGO Bank Post Office www.markesanwi.gov